

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 604 OF 2017

Mohammed Yusuf QureshiPetitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And 3 OrsRespondent

Mr.A A Mirza For Petitioner

Mr.U.S.Upadyay - AGP for the State.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE. &
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ**

DATE : 11th December, 2017

P.C. :

Registry to verify and place the matter before the appropriate Court.

(ASSOCIATE)