

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.604 OF 2017**

Mohammed Yusuf Qureshi

..Petitioner

vs.

The State of Maharashtra and 3 Ors.

...Respondents

Ms. A. S. Sayyed i/b Mr. A.A. Mirza for the Petitioner.

Ms.Shital Mane for the Respondent-BMC.

CORAM : A.S. OKA & P. N. DESHMUKH, JJ.

DATE : 11th JANUARY, 2018

P.C.:

. Issue notice to the Respondent No.3 returnable on 23rd February 2018. In the meanwhile, the designated officer of the concerned ward shall file a reply.

(P.N. DESHMUKH, J)

(A.S. OKA, J.)